

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33926/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2010 in MC No. 434/2010 & WP No. 17719/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ARJUN LADHA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and seeking leave to place subsequent events and documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter for final disposal on 11.10.2011.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Assistant Registrar