

In such circumstances, therefore, we dispose of this special leave petition with the observation that the needful, as indicated above, may be done by the competent authority within a period of six weeks. We make it clear that nothing stated by the High Court in its order dated 16.02.2010 shall prejudice the process of determination of legally and illegally extracted quantities of iron and maganese ores. No costs.

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master